

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6998/2021
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2019
in FA No. 243/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Bombay)

VINOD SHENOY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV SOMANI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50562/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.50558/2021-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 50562/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6999/2021 (IX)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
50674/2021

IA No. 50674/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 14-05-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K Parmeshwar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Ms. Kanti, Adv.
Mr. Chinmay Kalgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Luv Virmani, Adv.
Ms. Aadya Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Dogra, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Not taken up.

List on 30th July, 2024.

**(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**