

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6998/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-11-2019 in FA No. 243/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

VINOD SHENOY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV SOMANI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 50562/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 94468/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6999/2021 (IX)

(IA No. 50674/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saket Mone, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Suneet Kr Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Anu Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Vishesh Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Syed Faraz Alam, Adv.
Mr. Atharva Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Aayushman Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of the petitioner, list these
matters again on 13.08.2024.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER