

ITEM NO.7 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45208/2019

VINOD SHENOY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV SOMANI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50562/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.50558/2021-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 45206/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50674/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.50670/2021-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 07-05-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, AOR
Ms. A. Sregurupriya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Priyashree Sharma Ph, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 45208/2019

For the reasons stated in the application and those given at the time of hearing, delay of 450 days in refiling the special leave petitions is condoned subject to deposit of cost of Rs.5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand) to the Supreme Court Advocates on Record Welfare Trust within a period of four weeks.

Diary No(s). 45206/2019

For the reasons stated in the application and those given at the time of hearing, delay of 84 days in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

Registry to process the case as per rules.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)